ii) Nominations shall be made by a minimum of five (5) members, in good standing 
of MoveUP, who shall sign the nomination form and attach it to the written consent 
of the nominee. 

c) Vice-President 

i) Nominations for vice-president will be called one-hundred and twenty-two (122) 
days prior to convention. Should the 122nd day fall on a non-workday, the last 
business day will be used. Nominations shall remain open for fourteen (14) days. 

ii) Nominations for vice-president shall be made by a minimum of five (5) members, 
in good standing of MoveUP and the component from which the vice-president is 
to be elected, who shall sign the nomination form and attach it to the written 
consent of the nominee. 

d) Executive Board 

i) Nominations for executive board will be called one-hundred and twenty-two (122) 
days prior to convention. Should the 122nd day fall on a non-workday, the last 
business day will be used. Nominations shall remain open for fourteen (14) days. 

ii) Nominations for executive board members shall be made by a minimum of five (5) 
members, in good standing of MoveUP and of the employer bargaining unit(s)